
2015 Sacred Heart University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-33-1   Conf: 13-12   Home: 6-8   Away: 13-20-1   Neutral: 3-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (396), Opp (426)   DPs Turned: Team (37), Opp (41)   IBB: Team (7), Short (3), Sorrento (3), DeFilippo (1), Opp (9)   Picked Off:
Capozziello (1), Cooney (1), Doyle (1), Klebart (1), Perry (1), Schock (1), Sullivan (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Doyle (4), Friar (3), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (45), Maguire 22, Stoddard 18, Landers 1, Lonardelli 1, Medina 1,
Wertz 1, Totals , Opp (23)   SBA/ATT: Totals (130-179), Doyle (34-45), Friar (30-42), Foley (11-17), Wertz (8-9), Cooksey (7-8), Landers (7-
9), Maguire (6-11), Cooney (5-7), Perry (5-5), Stoddard (4-5), Lembo (3-3), Medina (3-7), Sostarich (2-3), Taubl (2-3), 31 (1-1), 35 (1-1),
Lonardelli (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Medina, Jesus .326 54-51 181 35 59 4 1 0 18 65 .359 15 6 33 3 .396 0 2 8-12 35 87 7 .946
4 Short, Zack .311 55-55 196 38 61 15 2 9 38 107 .546 33 8 33 3 .429 1 1 12-16 107 181 15 .950
21 Sullivan, Jayson .299 54-54 211 35 63 8 3 1 24 80 .379 12 6 29 0 .351 2 5 13-16 130 3 3 .978
20 Sorrento, Victor .273 52-49 176 18 48 11 0 3 31 68 .386 14 4 36 2 .332 5 3 3-6 428 32 3 .994
15 Shaw, Ted .228 54-54 184 22 42 8 0 1 15 53 .288 23 0 44 2 .311 2 6 7-10 115 136 13 .951
7 Wertz, Dan 1.000 34-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 4.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 5 14 3 .864
32 Doyle, Sean .500 5-0 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 1 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Stoddard, Jeff .500 4-4 4 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 1.250 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 2 4 0 1.000
1 Cooney, Matt .400 13-6 5 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 1.000 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-1 4 5 0 1.000
19 DeFilippo, PJ .273 40-35 128 11 35 4 1 1 14 44 .344 10 0 30 0 .326 0 3 2-4 19 15 3 .919
13 Doyle, Cody .267 35-29 90 7 24 2 0 0 9 26 .289 12 2 17 2 .362 1 4 0-0 137 26 5 .970
31 31 .250 1-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .200 1 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
10 Flint, Keaton .216 34-28 97 9 21 1 0 0 9 22 .227 6 2 18 2 .274 1 1 1-4 44 1 0 1.000
3 Byram, Kenny .208 38-31 106 16 22 4 0 2 14 32 .302 7 3 19 1 .276 0 6 4-6 48 2 4 .926
30 30 .200 1-1 5 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
34 Schock, Dan .188 26-18 69 7 13 4 0 2 8 23 .333 6 1 25 3 .263 0 0 1-1 36 1 0 1.000
12 Capozziello, Anthony .182 22-18 66 8 12 2 0 0 5 14 .212 8 1 17 2 .280 0 0 0-1 34 0 1 .971
8 Perry, Alex .179 34-22 78 10 14 3 0 0 6 17 .218 11 2 23 2 .293 1 4 5-7 22 6 1 .966
5 Friar, Jake .165 36-27 91 8 15 2 1 0 6 19 .209 9 2 21 2 .255 0 5 1-2 145 26 3 .983
17 Klebart, Keith .149 37-24 94 7 14 2 0 0 11 16 .170 8 2 22 2 .231 0 5 1-1 74 25 4 .961
9 Charmello, Matt .097 13-8 31 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .097 1 2 7 0 .167 2 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
33 Lembo, Mike .000 6-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
37 37 .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
29 Cooksey, James .000 25-6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 12 0 1.000
Totals .249 56-56 1828 239 455 71 8 22 218 608 .333 178 41 378 26 .327 16 45 59-88 1417 617 70 .967
Opponents .277 56-56 1796 317 498 87 10 26 289 683 .380 244 59 284 20 .377 27 46 65-91 1466 624 66 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Wertz, Dan 2.85 4-1 33 0 0 0-0 2 53.2 57 20 17 11 33 5 1 1 .277 3 5 1 2 7
2 Medina, Jesus 3.29 3-4 14 8 0 0-0 0 52.0 51 23 19 26 25 6 0 2 .273 2 2 1 4 7
29 Cooksey, James 3.79 7-3 24 6 1 0-0 2 76.0 72 37 32 20 45 12 2 3 .258 4 7 0 5 9
27 Sostarich, John 3.86 0-2 7 2 0 0-0 0 14.0 7 6 6 18 6 1 0 0 .152 2 0 1 0 2
22 Maguire, Robbie 4.91 4-5 14 12 0 0-0 0 66.0 76 41 36 29 34 12 1 2 .297 9 7 1 3 5
1 Cooney, Matt 4.91 0-1 12 5 0 0-0 1 36.2 32 24 20 21 24 6 1 2 .230 6 8 1 0 2
6 Foley, Jason 5.85 3-7 16 14 2 1-0 0 72.1 72 52 47 35 57 17 1 4 .263 10 3 2 4 5
18 LaRose, Breton 5.87 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 6 5 5 7 2 0 1 1 .231 0 2 0 2 0
35 35 6.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 2 2 1 3 2 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
16 Stoddard, Jeff 7.36 0-3 3 3 0 0-0 0 11.0 7 11 9 9 8 1 1 1 .194 2 4 0 2 1
33 Lembo, Mike 7.36 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 4 3 2 2 2 0 1 .353 0 1 0 0 0
14 Taubl, James 7.97 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 20.1 31 23 18 13 7 6 1 1 .360 1 5 0 2 1
8 Perry, Alex 8.04 0-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 16 17 14 19 13 2 0 1 .258 5 3 2 1 1
25 Lonardelli, Ethan 9.19 0-1 12 1 0 0-0 0 15.2 30 17 16 8 5 7 0 3 .429 2 2 1 1 2
23 Landers, Connor 11.31 0-6 13 5 0 0-0 0 24.2 32 35 31 25 20 8 1 4 .320 5 10 0 1 4
Totals 5.24 22-33 184 56 3 1 5 472.1 498 317 275 244 284 87 10 26 .277 52 59 10 27 46
Opponents 3.68 33-22 166 56 6 7 10 488.2 455 239 200 178 378 71 8 22 .249 38 41 0 16 45



2015 Sacred Heart University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Flint, Keaton 45 44 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Schock, Dan 37 36 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Cooksey, James 18 6 12 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
6 Foley, Jason 17 8 9 0 1.000 0 11 6 .647 0 0
1 Cooney, Matt 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
16 Stoddard, Jeff 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
23 Landers, Connor 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
31 31 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 30 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Sostarich, John 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
25 Lonardelli, Ethan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
14 Taubl, James 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
9 Charmello, Matt 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 LaRose, Breton 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Lembo, Mike 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
35 35 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Sorrento, Victor 463 428 32 3 .994 30 0 0 — 0 0
5 Friar, Jake 174 145 26 3 .983 0 30 12 .714 3 1
21 Sullivan, Jayson 136 130 3 3 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Capozziello, Anthony 35 34 0 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Doyle, Cody 168 137 26 5 .970 1 34 11 .756 4 1
8 Perry, Alex 29 22 6 1 .966 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
17 Klebart, Keith 103 74 25 4 .961 6 0 0 — 0 0
15 Shaw, Ted 264 115 136 13 .951 26 0 0 — 0 0
4 Short, Zack 303 107 181 15 .950 32 0 0 — 0 0
2 Medina, Jesus 129 35 87 7 .946 4 3 4 .429 0 0
3 Byram, Kenny 54 48 2 4 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 DeFilippo, PJ 37 19 15 3 .919 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Wertz, Dan 22 5 14 3 .864 0 8 1 .889 0 0
22 Maguire, Robbie 24 2 18 4 .833 0 6 5 .545 0 0
37 37 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Doyle, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2104 1417 617 70 .967 102 65 24 .726 7 2
Opponents 2156 1466 624 66 .969 108 59 27 .682 10 1


